

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**October 2017**  
**Rate 01 - North West**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment and delivery price adjustment rates, a decrease to the gas commodity, transportation, storage and delivery rates, as of Oct. 1, 2017. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$20.99 for a typical Rate 01 - North West customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.4918 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 10.3795 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.8854 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.1618 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0207 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.8585 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.5297 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.6565 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.0113 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.0547 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 1.2219 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.2219 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Oct. 1, 2017. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 01 - North West customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Oct. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	10.3795 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$32.80
Gas Price Adjustment	1.1618 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$19.51
Transportation to Union Gas	6.8585 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.47
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.6565 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$5.26
Storage	2.0547 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.25
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	12.4718 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	12.2388 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	11.8711 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	11.5336 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	11.2548 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	1.2219 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$20.99</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**October 2017**  
**Rate 01 - North West**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment and delivery price adjustment rates, a decrease to the transportation, storage and delivery rates, as of Oct. 1, 2017. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$7.70 for a typical Rate 01 - North West customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0207 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.8585 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.5297 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.6565 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.0113 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.0547 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 1.2219 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.2219 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Oct. 1, 2017. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 01 - North West customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Oct. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	6.8585 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.47
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.6565 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$5.26
Storage	2.0547 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.25
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	12.4718 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	12.2388 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	11.8711 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	11.5336 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	11.2548 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	1.2219 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>-\$7.70</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**October 2017**  
**Rate 01 - North East**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment and delivery price adjustment rates, a decrease to the gas commodity, gas price adjustment, transportation, storage and delivery rates, as of Oct. 1, 2017. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$66.42 for a typical Rate 01 - North East customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 2.5590 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 14.0136 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months. This rate includes transportation costs to Ontario.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.0777 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9915 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0131 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.0002 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.4842 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.6881 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.0066 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.6690 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 1.2219 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.2219 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Oct. 1, 2017. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 01 - North East customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Oct. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	14.0136 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$56.30
Gas Price Adjustment	0.9915 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$1.72
Transportation to Union Gas	3.0002 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.28
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.6881 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$6.26
Storage	6.6690 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.14
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	12.4718 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	12.2388 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	11.8711 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	11.5336 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	11.2548 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	1.2219 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$66.42</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**October 2017**  
**Rate 01 - North East**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment and delivery price adjustment rates, a decrease to the transportation, storage and delivery rates, as of Oct. 1, 2017. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$8.40 for a typical Rate 01 - North East customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0131 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.0002 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.4842 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.6881 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.0066 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.6690 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 1.2219 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.2219 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Oct. 1, 2017. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 01 - North East customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Oct. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	3.0002 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.28
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.6881 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$6.26
Storage	6.6690 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.14
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	12.4718 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	12.2388 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	11.8711 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	11.5336 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	11.2548 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	1.2219 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>-\$8.40</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.



**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**October 2017**  
**Rate 10 - North West**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment and delivery price adjustment rates, a decrease to the gas commodity, transportation, storage and delivery rates, as of Oct. 1, 2017. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$873.77 for a typical Rate 10 - North West customer using 93,000m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.4918 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 10.3795 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.8854 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.1618 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0204 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.0054 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.6054 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.7330 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.0112 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.5437 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 1.0857 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.0857 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Oct. 1, 2017. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 10 - North West customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Oct. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	10.3795 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$1,387.38
Gas Price Adjustment	1.1618 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$823.43
Transportation to Union Gas	6.0054 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$19.00
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.7330 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$221.83
Storage	1.5437 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$10.41
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	10.9869 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	9.5544 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.8828 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.3460 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.3123 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	1.0857 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$873.77</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**October 2017**  
**Rate 10 - North West**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment and delivery price adjustment rates, a decrease to the transportation, storage and delivery rates, as of Oct. 1, 2017. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$309.82 for a typical Rate 10 - North West customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0204 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.0054 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.6054 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.7330 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.0112 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.5437 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 1.0857 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.0857 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Oct. 1, 2017. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 10 - North West customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Oct. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	6.0054 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$19.00
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.7330 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$221.83
Storage	1.5437 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$10.41
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	10.9869 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	9.5544 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.8828 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.3460 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.3123 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	1.0857 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>-\$309.82</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**October 2017**  
**Rate 10 - North East**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment and delivery price adjustment rates, a decrease to the gas commodity, gas price adjustment, transportation, storage and delivery rates, as of Oct. 1, 2017. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$2,792.82 for a typical Rate 10 - North East customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 2.5590 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 14.0136 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months. This rate includes transportation costs to Ontario.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.0777 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9915 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0128 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.7620 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.5599 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.7646 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.0065 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 4.7078 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 1.0857 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.0857 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Oct. 1, 2017. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 10 - North East customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Oct. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	14.0136 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$2,379.88
Gas Price Adjustment	0.9915 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$72.26
Transportation to Union Gas	2.7620 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$11.91
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.7646 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$264.12
Storage	4.7078 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$6.07
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	10.9869 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	9.5544 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.8828 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.3460 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.3123 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	1.0857 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$2,792.82</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**October 2017**  
**Rate 10 - North East**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment and delivery price adjustment rates, a decrease to the transportation, storage and delivery rates, as of Oct. 1, 2017. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$340.68 for a typical Rate 10 - North East customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0128 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.7620 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.5599 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.7646 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.0065 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 4.7078 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 1.0857 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.0857 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Oct. 1, 2017. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 10 - North East customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Oct. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	2.7620 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$11.91
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.7646 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$264.12
Storage	4.7078 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$6.07
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	10.9869 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	9.5544 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.8828 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.3460 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.3123 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	1.0857 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>-\$340.68</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.



**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**October 2017**  
**Rate M1 – South**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas price adjustment and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas commodity and delivery rates, as of Oct. 1, 2017. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$51.19 for a typical Rate M1 – South customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 2.5590 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 13.7312 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices and transportation costs for the next 12 months. This rate includes transportation costs to Ontario.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.5115 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.4547 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.5143 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.5143 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Oct. 1, 2017. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate M1 – South customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Oct. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	13.7312 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$56.27
Gas Price Adjustment	3.4547 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$6.05
Storage	0.7153 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	8.0131 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 150 m <sup>3</sup>	7.7720 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 250 m <sup>3</sup>	7.1490 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.97
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.5143 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$51.19</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**October 2017**  
**Rate M1 – South**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' delivery price adjustment rate, and a decrease to the delivery rates, as of Oct. 1, 2017. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$0.97 for a typical Rate M1 – South customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.5143 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.5143 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**New Rates**

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Oct. 1, 2017. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate M1 – South customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Oct. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Storage	0.7153 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	8.0131 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 150 m <sup>3</sup>	7.7720 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 250 m <sup>3</sup>	7.1490 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.97
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.5143 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$0.97</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**October 2017**  
**Rate M2 – South**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas price adjustment and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas commodity and delivery rates, as of Oct. 1, 2017. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$1,695.80 for a typical Rate M2 – South customer using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 2.5590 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 13.7312 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices and transportation costs for the next 12 months. This rate includes transportation costs to Ontario.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.5115 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.4547 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.3363 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.3363 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Oct. 1, 2017. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate M2 – South customer using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Oct. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	13.7312 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$1,868.07
Gas Price Adjustment	3.4547 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$200.31
Storage	0.6252 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.9876 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 6,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8999 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 13,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.7130 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.3936 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.3363 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$1,695.80</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**October 2017**  
**Rate M2 – South**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' delivery price adjustment rate, and a decrease to the delivery rates, as of Oct. 1, 2017. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$28.04 for a typical Rate M2 – South customer using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.3363 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.3363 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**New Rates**

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Oct. 1, 2017. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate M2 – South customer using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Oct. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Storage	0.6252 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.9876 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 6,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8999 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 13,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.7130 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.3936 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.3363 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$28.04</b>